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Senator Tom Apodaca, Co-Chair 

1504 Fifth Ave. West  

Hendersonville, NC 28739 

Tom.Apodaca@ncleg.net 

828-696-0574   828-696-7882 (F) 

 

Representative Jerry C. Dockham, Co-Chair 

Post Office Box 265 

Denton, NC  27239 

Jerry.Dockham@ncleg.net  

336-250-7336    336-859-3804 (F) 

 

Senator Don W. East 

971 Longhill Road 

Pilot Mountain, NC 27041 

Don.East@ncleg.net 

336-368-4082    336-368-4082 (F) 

 

Representative Nelson Dollar  

Post Office Box 1369 

Cary, NC  27512 

Nelson.Dollar@ncleg.net 

919-233-8399   919-233-8399 (F) 

 

Senator Linda Dew Garrou 

620 Legislative Office Building 

300 N. Salisbury Street 

Raleigh, NC  27603-5925 

Linda.Garrou@ncleg.net 

919-733-5620   919-754-3257 (F) 

 

Representative Beverly M. Earle 

312 S. Clarkson Street 

Charlotte, NC  28202 

Beverly.Earle@ncleg.net  

704-333-7180   919-754-3158 (F) 

 

Senator Kathy Harrington 

3324 Lincoln Lane 

Gastonia, NC 28056 

Kathy.Harrington@ncleg.net 

704-853-8510    704-853-8510 (F) 

 

Representative Tom Murry 

Post Office Box 1054 

Morrisville, NC 27560 

Tom.Murry@ncleg.net 

919-865-9993   919-865-9998  (F) 

 

Senator Ralph E. Hise, Jr. 

Post Office Box 86 

Spruce Pine, NC 28777 

Ralph.Hise@ncleg.net 

828-766-8329   919-754-3253 (F) 

 

Representative Sarah S. Stevens 

2161 Margaret Drive 

Mt. Airy, NC 27030 

Sarah.Stevens@ncleg.net  

336-789-0639    336-786-7791 (F) 

 

Senator Michael Page Walters 

Post Office Box 26 

Proctorville, NC 28375 

Michael.Walters@ncleg.net 

910-628-7075   910 628-7042 (F) 

 

Representative Joe P. Tolson 

Post Office Box 1038  

Pinetops, NC 27864 

Joe.Tolson@ncleg.net   

252-827-2749    919-754-3224 (F) 

 

 

RESEARCH: Theresa Matula FISCAL: David Vanderweide BILL DRAFTING: Ryan 

Blackledge 

Room: 545 LOB 

theresa.matula@ncleg.net  

(919) 733-2578  715-5460 (F) 

Room: 203C LOB 

david.vanderweide@ncleg.net  

(919) 733-4910  715-3589 (F) 

Room: 401 LOB 

ryan.blackledge@ncleg.net  

(919) 7733-6660  715-5459 (F) 

   

CLERK: Carolyn Gooden CLERK: Nicole McGuinness CLERK: Regina Irwin 

Room: 2010 

apodacala@ncleg.net  

(919) 733-5745  754-3222 (F) 

Room: 2010 

apodacara@ncleg.net   

(919) 733-5745  754-3222 (F) 

Room: 2204 

dockhamla@ncleg.net  

(919) 715-2526  754-3157 (F) 
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